Brian Sandoval, Governor



Seung B. Park, O.M.D., *President*Fely Quitevis., Member
Olivia Rhee,O.M.D, *Secretary-Treasurer*Vince Link., O.M.D., Member
Merle Lok, Executive Director

STATE OF NEVADA BOARD OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE

7231 S. Eastern Ave., Ste. B-107 Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 Phone (702) 732-0051 Fax (702) 732-0054 http://orientalmedicine.nv.gov May 6, 2015

NOTICE OF PUBLIC WORKSHOP FOR PROPOSED REGULATION FOR THE NEVADA STATE BOARD OF ORIENTAL MEDICINE

LCB File No. R072-14 and proposed Revised R072-14

The Nevada State Board of Oriental Medicine is proposing an Adoption of regulations pertaining to chapter NRS 634A and of Nevada Administrative Code. A workshop has been set for May 6, 2015 commencing at 1:00 pm. to be held at the Grant Sawyer State Building, Office of the Attorney General, located at 555 East Washington Ave., Room # 4500 - Las Vegas, NV 89101.

Pursuant to NRS 241.061, the purpose of this workshop is to solicit comments from interested persons on the following general topics that may be addressed in the proposed regulations (See Attached).

- Revision to NAC 634A regarding providing contact information.
- Revision to NAC 634A.080 regarding changes to educations requirements for an applicant to practice Oriental Medicine.
- Revision to NAC 634A.090 regarding changes to the timing of background checks.
- Revision to NAC 634A.095 regarding the minimum score for an applicant to pass the written form of the Test of English as a Foreign Language.
- Revision to NAC 634A regarding the practical examination.
- Revision to NAC 634A regarding amounts of certain fees.
- Revision to NAC 634A.135 regarding Continuing Education requirements.
- Revision to NAC 634A regarding disciplinary action.

A copy of all materials relating to the proposal may be obtained by contacting the Nevada state Board of Oriental Medicine at 702-732-0051. A reasonable fee may apply for copies of materials and documents.



The notice of Workshop to Solicit comments on Proposed Regulation has been sent to all persons on the agency's mailing list for administrative regulations and posted at the following locations:

Carson City Public Library – Carson City, Nevada Churchill County Public Library – Fallon, NV Elko County Public Library – Elko, NV Eureka Branch Public Library –Eureka, NV Lincoln County Public Library-Pioche, NV Mineral County Public Library-Hawthorne, NV Pershing County Public Library-Lovelock, NV Washoe County Public Library-Reno, NV Battle Mt. Public Library – Battle Mt., NV Douglas County Public Library–Minden, NV Goldfield Public Library – Goldfield, NV Humboldt County Pub Libr-Winnemucca, NV Lyon County Public Library-Yerington, NV Tonopah Public Library-Tonopah, NV Storey County Public Libr-Virginia City, NV White Pine County Public Library-Ely, NV

Office of the Attorney General – Las Vegas, NV
Office of the Attorney General – Carson City, NV
Nevada Oriental Medical Association – Las Vegas, NV
Wongu Oriental Medicine School - Las Vegas, NV
Clark County Library – Las Vegas, NV